
  

    

Congratulations to all the pupils awarded Head Teachers awards this 
week 

 

      Strive  -    Grace P (Buzzards), Thomas M-N (Buzzards), 

Freddie K (Kingfishers), Jack B (Robins) 

James H-D (Swans) 

      Trust  - Sam D (Kestrels) 

 

     Aspire –     Oscar H (Herons), Edwards W (Woodpeckers) 

 

     Resilience – Lienna M (Herons), Jaime Lee S (Robins), 

Myla T-A (Woodpeckers) 

       Support – Polly N (Swans), Ralph J (Kestrels),  

Matthew A (Kingfishers) 

 

This week our Star Mascot Puff Puff was awarded to:  

 

Oscar H (Herons)  
 “always aspiring to be kind and supportive” 

 
 

SCHOOL HOUSE OF THE WEEK 

 
  

 
Arle  = 222   Meon =  199 

Itchen = 185  Candover = 182 
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Congratulations to all our Stars 

for achieving their first 25 stars certificates for their 
“Making a Difference Awards” this week! 

 

 
 

25 STRIVE STARS:   

Oscar F (Robins), Joseph B (Robins), Beau R-T (Robins), 

Jack B (Robins), Capucine H (Robins), Megan B (Robins),  

Jago M (Robins), Jo Jo W (Herons), Arabella N (Buzzards),  

Mariia H (Buzzards) 

 

25 TRUST STARS :  

 

25 ASPIRE STARS :   

Thea W (Herons),  

25 RESILIENCE STARS:  

 

25 SUPPORT STARS:  

Jo Jo W (Herons), 

 

 

 



                

THE BINGO AWARD 

 

Each week the pupils and staff can nominate 

someone they think has shown one of our signs 

of wellbeing particularly well in school. 

This weeks award was presented to:  

Ophelia R-G from Buzzards class for the Give 

sign.  

 

Why? For giving help when others are 

struggling.    

 
Well done from Bingo!  

 

 

 

 

JUNIOR ROAD SAFETY OFFICERS 

 

This week the JRSOs did an 

excellent job leading the phase 

assemblies where they shared 

important messages about staying 

safe around roads.   

Thank you JRSOs for making a 

difference and helping to keep us 

safe! 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

I love 

Elf Day! 
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School Attendance this week was 95.44% 

 

 Robins = 95.44 % 

 Woodpeckers 100 %  

 Kingfishers = 96.58%  

 Buzzards = 93.64% 

 Kestrels = 90.04% 

 Herons = 96.43% 

 Swans = 96.65%  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Monday 4th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Dress Rehersal 

 Tuesday 5th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Filming* 

 Tuesday 5th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Evening performance* 

 Wednesday 6th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Maitnee performance* 

 Wednesday 6th December – Arrival of Father Christmas in Alresford 

 Thursday 7th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Evening performance* 

 Monday 11th December – Christmas Service at St Johns Church: 1.45pm 

 Tuesday 12th December – Listen2me concert to parents – Year 5: 10.30am-11.30am 

 Tuesday 12th December – Year 3/4 Christmas lunch 

 Tuesday 12th December – Christmas Discos (FOSHJS) 

 Wednesday 13th December -  Year 5 Christmas lunch 

 Thursday 14th December -  Year 6 Christmas lunch 

 Friday 15th December – Last day of term – 1pm finish 

 Monday 16th December-Monday 1st January – Christmas Holidays 

 Monday 8th January – Buzzards class swimming lessons start (5 weeks) 

 Friday 19th January – INSET DAY 

 Monday 12th – Friday 16th February – HALF-TERM 

 Monday 19th February – Kestrels Swimming lessons start (5 weeks)  

 Friday 29th March – GOOD FRIDAY 

 Monday 1st April – EASTER MONDAY 

 Tuesday 2nd – Friday 12th April – Easter Holidays 

 Monday 6th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Friday 17th May – Wellbeing Day 

 Friday 24th May – Sports Day 

 Monday 27th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Tuesday 28th May – Friday 31st May – HALF-TERM 

 Friday 28th June – INSET DAY 

 Monday 1st July – INSET DAY 

 Monday 8th – Friday 12th July – Year 6 Residential Trip 

 Tuesday 23rd July – Last Day of term – 1pm finish 

 

*An email/letter has been sent home regarding this event.

 


